

The County of Riverside and Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Local 721 have come together to offer scholarship awards to legal dependents of SEIU Local 721 members who are County of Riverside employees.

## Scholarship Details:

- Scholarship Amount: \$20,000 in total awards
- Application Deadline: April 17, 2015
- Recipient Notification: June 19, 2015
- Application Location: http://esp.rc-hr.com/Home/WhatsNew.aspx
- Student must be a graduating high school senior or current college student working towards their first undergraduate degree
- Student must have a minimum cumulative weighted GPA of 3.00
- Parent(s) or legal guardian(s) <u>must</u> be a full dues paying member of SEIU Local 721 for one year and a County of Riverside employee

## **Apply Now!**

## http://esp.rc-hr.com/Home/WhatsNew.aspx



For more information please contact the County of Riverside Educational Support Program Phone: (951) 955-2572 E-mail: ESP@rc-hr.com

